



Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited

241, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase- III

New Delhi – 110 020, India

Tel: +91-11-3065 9400, 4161 2456

Tele Fax +91-11-2693 5697

E - Mail : corporateoffice@dhampur.com

Website: www.dhampur.com

10.05.2021

To,
The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051
Tel No. 022-2659 8237 /38
Symbol: DHAMPURSUG

The General Manager – DSC
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400001
Tel No.022-22722039/37/3121
Security Code: 500119

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement for Circular in the form of Advertisement inviting Deposit (Form DPT 1).

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published today pertaining to the Circular in the form of Advertisement inviting Deposit (Form DPT 1). The advertisement copies will also be made available on the Company's website at the following web link: www.dhampur.com.

You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited**

Aparna Goel
Company Secretary
M. No.-22787




CIN: L15249UP1933PLC000511


Regd. Off: Dhampur, Distt. Bijnor, Pin Code : 246761 (U.P.)

Branch Office : 1/125, Vijay Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow -226010 (U.P.), Tel : +91-522-239243

Sugar Units:1. Dhampur,2. Mansurpur,3. Asmoli, 4. Rajpura,5. Meerganj

Distillery: Asmoli & Dhampur

 INDIAN ENERGY EXCHANGE								
Electricity Market: Price & Volume - April, 2021								
DAY-AHEAD MARKET								
Total Volume (MU)	5,699	Average Daily Volume (MU)		190				
Area Prices (Rs./kWh)	Average	Minimum	Maximum					
All India	3.70	2.30	7.55					
TERM-AHEAD MARKET								
Contracts	Weekly	ITD	DAC	Daily				
Volume (MU)	0	7.50	63.07	278.00				
Max price (Rs/kWh)	0	6.63	6.65	4.03				
Min price (Rs/kWh)	0	4.10	2.68	3.19				
Total Volume (MU)	349							
REAL-TIME MARKET								
Total Volume (MU)	1,473		Average Daily Volume (MU) 49.11					
Area Prices (Rs./kWh)	Avg.	Min.	Max.					
All India	3.49	1.00	10.50					
GREEN TERM-AHEAD MARKET								
	ITD-S	ITD-NS	DAC-S	DAC-NS	Weekly-S	Weekly-NS	Daily-S	Daily-NS
Volume (MU)	0.42	3.01	72.73	104.77	1.68	0	3.50	0
Price (Rs/kWh)	4.00	5.17	3.88	4.37	4.00	0	4.37	0
Total Volume (MU)	186.11							
Renewable Energy Certificate Market								
The REC trading session which was scheduled on April 29, 2021 could not take place because of the stay order from honourable APTEL in response to the petitions filed by a few Renewable Energy Associations.								
1 MU = 1 Million kWh ITD = Intra-day DAC = Day-ahead Contingency NS = Non Solar S = Solar								
For any further information, please contact: Indian Energy Exchange Limited (CIN: L74999DL2007PLC277039) Tel.: +91 120 4648100 Email: contact@iexindia.com www.iexindia.com								



NIRLON LIMITED
 (CIN L17120MH1995PLC011045)

Registered Office: Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063
 Tele No.: +91 (0)22 4028 1919 / 2685 2257 / 58 / 59 Fax No.: +91 (0)22 4028 1940
 Email: info@nirlontd.com, Website: www.nirlontd.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of Regulations 29, 33, and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Listing Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meetings of the Board and other Committees of the Company are re-scheduled on **Thursday, June 24, 2021 at 10.30 a.m. through VC / OAVM** inter alia, to consider and to take on the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended **March 31, 2021** and the Auditor's Report thereon, and recommendation of Dividend, if any, for the Financial Year 2020-21.

The Company hereby informs that the Trading Window for dealing in securities under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015:

- is closed w. e. f. April 1, 2021 till 48 hours after the declaration of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2021; and
- will be closed w. e. f. June 1, 2021 till 48 hours after the declaration of the un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021.

Accordingly, all Officers and Designated Employees (including Directors and Auditors) of the Company have been intimated not to trade in Equity Shares of the Company during the stated period.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Nirlon Limited
 Sd/-
Jasmin K. Bhavsar
 Company Secretary & V. P. (Legal) & Compliance Officer
 FCS 4178



Mumbai, May 8, 2021

DCB BANK LIMITED CIN No.: L99999MH1995PLC089008 Regd. Office: 601 & 602, 6th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 EXTRACT FROM AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (₹ in crore)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies (Total income from operations (net of expenses))	205.20	277.34	212.08	898.48	753.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax	77.91	96.21	68.76	335.79	337.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	77.91	96.21	68.76	335.79	337.94
4	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	310.54	310.49	310.42	310.54	310.42
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				3,215.74	2,873.36
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses) for the period and for the previous periods (Not annualised for quarters)					
	(i) Basic (₹)	2.51	3.10	2.22	10.82	10.90
	(ii) Diluted (₹)	2.48	3.07	2.19	10.70	10.74
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses) for the period and for the previous periods (Not annualised for quarters)					
	(i) Basic (₹)	2.51	3.10	2.22	10.82	10.90
	(ii) Diluted (₹)	2.48	3.07	2.19	10.70	10.74

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange URLs as below:
 1. Bombay Stock Exchange: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/940ba91d-3fc7-4ba6-997c-3a18374bb54a.pdf>
 2. National Stock Exchange: https://archives.nseindia.com/corporate/DCBQ4RESULT310321_08052021183241.pdf
 The same is also available on the Bank's Website (www.dccb.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Murali M. Natrajan
 Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 8, 2021

 dhampur		DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED FORM DPT- 1 CIRCULAR IN THE FORM OF ADVERTISEMENT INVITING DEPOSITS [Pursuant to Section 73 (2)(a) and Section 76 and Rule 4(1) and 4(2) of the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014]		 dhampur																																												
1. GENERAL INFORMATION a. Name, address, website and other contact details of the Company: Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited, Dhampur, District Bijoor (U.P.) - 246761, website: www.dhampur.com, email: investordesk@dhampur.com, Ph: 011344-220662. b. Date of incorporation of the Company: 22/05/1933 c. Business carried on by the Company and its subsidiaries with the details of branches or units, if any: The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of Sugar, Industrial Alcohol Generation and Power. The Company's corporate office is at New Delhi and registered office is at Dhampur, Distt. Bijoor, U.P. and Factories are at Dhampur Distt. Bijoor, U.P.; DSM Sugar Asmoli Distt. Sambhal, U.P.; DSM Sugar Mansurpur, Distt. Muzaffargarh; DSM Sugar Rajpura, Distt. Budaun, U.P.; and DSM Sugar Meerganj Distt. Bareilly. Business carried on by the subsidiaries:- The Company has four subsidiaries namely 'Dhampur International PTE Limited, (Singapore), Ehaat Limited, DETS Limited and RMSD Enterprises Private Limited. Businesses: 1. Dhampur International PTE Limited - Trading in Commodities and Investments 2. Ehaat Limited - Distribution Business of Consumer Products 3. DETS Limited - Manufacturing and fabrication of plant and machinery and engineering goods. 4. RMSD Enterprises Private Limited (name to be changed to Dhampur Bio Organics Limited) - No business activity till date. d. Brief particulars of the management of the Company: The Company is managed under the superintendence, control and directions of the Board of Directors, by the Whole Time Chairman, Managing Directors and Whole Time Directors of the Company. e. Name, address, DIN and occupation of the Directors:		Amount of deposit held on the date of issue of the Circular or advertisement: 28.69 Amount of deposit proposed to be raised (including outstanding deposits): Out of the total limit permissible as mentioned above, the company proposes to raise ₹ 200 Crores as deposits. Amount of deposit repayable within the next twelve months: 4.12		<table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <th colspan="3">Financial Year Ended</th> <th>Profit before tax</th> <th>Profit after tax</th> </tr> <tr> <td>31-03-2018</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>210.69</td> <td>157.16</td> </tr> <tr> <td>31-03-2019</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>320.96</td> <td>254.96</td> </tr> <tr> <td>31-03-2020</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>202.99</td> <td>211.37</td> </tr> </table>		Financial Year Ended			Profit before tax	Profit after tax	31-03-2018			210.69	157.16	31-03-2019			320.96	254.96	31-03-2020			202.99	211.37																							
Financial Year Ended			Profit before tax	Profit after tax																																												
31-03-2018			210.69	157.16																																												
31-03-2019			320.96	254.96																																												
31-03-2020			202.99	211.37																																												
f. Management's perception of risk factors: Sugar is a seasonal industry. Raw material i.e. Sugarcane price is governed by State Government. Sugar Prices are demand/supply driven based on various external factors like production in the domestic and international market. Central Government is regulating price by fixing Minimum Support Price and also imposing stock holdings in the sugar mills. These measures are maintaining sugar prices in the market. Power sale and its tariff is subject to various government policies. Chemical Business is subject to various Government Policies, external factors including prices, production and demand for the products. The Company has derisked itself from cyclicity of Sugar Industry by way of diversification into Power Generation and Distillery Manufacturing. The Financial Position of the Company is healthy and hence do not pose any Financial Risk. g. Details of default, including the amount involved, duration of default and present status, in repayment of- i) Statutory dues: The Company is generally regular in depositing statutory dues with appropriate authorities. ii) Debentures and interest thereon: None iii) Loan from any bank or financial institution and interest thereon: None		FIXED DEPOSIT SCHEME (NON-CUMULATIVE SCHEME) <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Period</th> <th rowspan="2">Minimum Amount (in ₹)</th> <th colspan="2">Rates of Interest</th> <th rowspan="2">Periodicity of Interest</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Public, Employees & Shareholders</th> <th></th> </tr> <tr> <td>1 Year</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td rowspan="3">Quarterly</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2 Year and</td> <td>1,00,000/-</td> <td colspan="2">9.50%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3 Years</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </table>		Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Rates of Interest		Periodicity of Interest	Public, Employees & Shareholders		1 Year				Quarterly	2 Year and	1,00,000/-	9.50%		3 Years				b. Dividends declared by the company in respect of the said three financial years; interest coverage ratio for last three years (Cash profit after tax plus interest paid or interest paid) <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Financial Year Ended</th> <th colspan="2">Dividend declared on Equity Shares (Excl. DDT)</th> <th rowspan="2">Interest Coverage Ratio</th> </tr> <tr> <th>(%)</th> <th>(₹ in Crores)</th> </tr> <tr> <td>31-03-2018</td> <td>30.00%</td> <td>19.92</td> <td>2.67</td> </tr> <tr> <td>31-03-2019</td> <td>65.00%</td> <td>43.16</td> <td>4.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>31-03-2020</td> <td>60.00%</td> <td>39.83</td> <td>3.47</td> </tr> </table>		Financial Year Ended	Dividend declared on Equity Shares (Excl. DDT)		Interest Coverage Ratio	(%)	(₹ in Crores)	31-03-2018	30.00%	19.92	2.67	31-03-2019	65.00%	43.16	4.50	31-03-2020	60.00%	39.83	3.47					
Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Rates of Interest				Periodicity of Interest																																										
		Public, Employees & Shareholders																																														
1 Year				Quarterly																																												
2 Year and	1,00,000/-	9.50%																																														
3 Years																																																
Financial Year Ended	Dividend declared on Equity Shares (Excl. DDT)		Interest Coverage Ratio																																													
	(%)	(₹ in Crores)																																														
31-03-2018	30.00%	19.92	2.67																																													
31-03-2019	65.00%	43.16	4.50																																													
31-03-2020	60.00%	39.83	3.47																																													
h. Credit rating obtained: <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <td>Name of the Credit Rating Agencies</td> <td>Credit Analysis & Research Limited</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Rating obtained</td> <td>CARE A; Stable (Single A; outlook : Stable)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Meaning of the rating obtained</td> <td>Indicates to offer adequate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations and carries low credit risk. Stable outlook indicates expected stability of the credit ratings in the medium term on account of stable credit risk profile of the entity in the medium term.</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Date on which rating was obtained</td> <td>30.09.2020</td> </tr> </table>		Name of the Credit Rating Agencies	Credit Analysis & Research Limited	Rating obtained	CARE A; Stable (Single A; outlook : Stable)	Meaning of the rating obtained	Indicates to offer adequate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations and carries low credit risk. Stable outlook indicates expected stability of the credit ratings in the medium term on account of stable credit risk profile of the entity in the medium term.	Date on which rating was obtained	30.09.2020	c. A summary of the financial position of the company as in the three audited balance sheets immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement: <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <th rowspan="2"></th> <th colspan="3">₹ in crores</th> </tr> <tr> <th>AS AT 31.03.2018</th> <th>AS AT 31.03.2019</th> <th>AS AT 31.03.2020</th> </tr> <tr> <td>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Share Capital</td> <td>66.45</td> <td>66.45</td> <td>66.45</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other Equity</td> <td>949.66</td> <td>1176.65</td> <td>1308.63</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)</td> <td>37.16</td> <td>37.67</td> <td>-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Current Liabilities</td> <td>454.21</td> <td>582.09</td> <td>478.63</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Current Liabilities</td> <td>1615.12</td> <td>1964.53</td> <td>1989.16</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total</td> <td>3122.60</td> <td>3827.39</td> <td>3842.87</td> </tr> </table>			₹ in crores			AS AT 31.03.2018	AS AT 31.03.2019	AS AT 31.03.2020	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				Share Capital	66.45	66.45	66.45	Other Equity	949.66	1176.65	1308.63	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	37.16	37.67	-	Non-Current Liabilities	454.21	582.09	478.63	Current Liabilities	1615.12	1964.53	1989.16	Total	3122.60	3827.39	3842.87	i. Extent of deposit insurance: Name of the Insurance Company, Terms of the insurance coverage, Duration of coverage, Extent of coverage, procedure for claim in case of default etc.: Not Applicable	
Name of the Credit Rating Agencies	Credit Analysis & Research Limited																																															
Rating obtained	CARE A; Stable (Single A; outlook : Stable)																																															
Meaning of the rating obtained	Indicates to offer adequate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations and carries low credit risk. Stable outlook indicates expected stability of the credit ratings in the medium term on account of stable credit risk profile of the entity in the medium term.																																															
Date on which rating was obtained	30.09.2020																																															
	₹ in crores																																															
	AS AT 31.03.2018	AS AT 31.03.2019	AS AT 31.03.2020																																													
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES																																																
Share Capital	66.45	66.45	66.45																																													
Other Equity	949.66	1176.65	1308.63																																													
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	37.16	37.67	-																																													
Non-Current Liabilities	454.21	582.09	478.63																																													
Current Liabilities	1615.12	1964.53	1989.16																																													
Total	3122.60	3827.39	3842.87																																													
j. Short particulars of the charge created or to be created for securing such deposits, if any: Not applicable. k. Any financial or other material interest of the directors, promoters or key managerial personnel in such deposits and the effect of such interest in so far as it is different from the interest of other persons : None		d. Audited Cash Flow Statement for the three years immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement: <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <th colspan="4">₹ in crores</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Particulars</th> <th>2017-2018</th> <th>2018-2019</th> <th>2019-2020</th> </tr> <tr> <td>CASH FLOW FROM/(USED IN):</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating Activities</td> <td>805.41</td> <td>(176.61)</td> <td>356.49</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investing Activities</td> <td>(165.56)</td> <td>(87.69)</td> <td>(71.03)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Financing Activities</td> <td>(648.41)</td> <td>264.70</td> <td>(285.39)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents</td> <td>(8.56)</td> <td>0.40</td> <td>0.07</td> </tr> </table>		₹ in crores				Particulars	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	CASH FLOW FROM/(USED IN):				Operating Activities	805.41	(176.61)	356.49	Investing Activities	(165.56)	(87.69)	(71.03)	Financing Activities	(648.41)	264.70	(285.39)	Net Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	(8.56)	0.40	0.07	f. Proposed time schedule mentioning the date of opening of the Scheme and the time period for which the circular or advertisement is valid: Date of Opening of Scheme: 11th May, 2021 and the circular is valid upto the date of the next AGM or six months from 31st March, 2021, whichever is earlier.																
₹ in crores																																																
Particulars	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020																																													
CASH FLOW FROM/(USED IN):																																																
Operating Activities	805.41	(176.61)	356.49																																													
Investing Activities	(165.56)	(87.69)	(71.03)																																													
Financing Activities	(648.41)	264.70	(285.39)																																													
Net Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	(8.56)	0.40	0.07																																													
g. Reasons or objects of raising the deposits: To meet working capital requirements of the Company.		e. Any change in accounting policies during the last three years and their effect on the profits and the reserves of the Company: No		5. A DECLARATION BY THE DIRECTORS THAT - a. the company has not defaulted in the repayment of deposits accepted either before or after the commencement of the Act or payment of interest thereon; b. the board of directors have satisfied themselves fully with respect to the affairs and prospects of the company and that they are of the opinion that having regard to the estimated future financial position of the company, the company will be able to meet its liabilities as and when they become due and that the company will not become insolvent within a period of one year from the date of issue of the circular or advertisement; c. the company has complied with the provisions of the Act and the rules made thereunder; d. the compliance with the Act and the rules does not imply that repayment of deposits is guaranteed by the Central Government; e. the deposits accepted by the company before the commencement of the Act have been repaid (or will be repaid along with interest on maturity and until they are repaid, they shall be treated as unsecured and ranking pari passu with other unsecured liabilities). f. In case of any adverse change in credit rating, depositors will be given a chance to withdraw deposits without any penalty. g. the deposits shall be used only for the purposes indicated in the circular or circular in the form of advertisement; h. the deposits accepted by the company (other than the secured deposits, if any, aggregate amount of which, to be indicated) are unsecured and rank pari passu with other unsecured liabilities of the company. The Circular in the form of Advertisement has been duly approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 08.04.2021 and a copy duly signed by the majority of Directors on the Board of the Company, as constituted at the time the Board approved the text of this advertisement that has been delivered to the Registrar of Companies, U.P.																																												
3. DETAILS OF ANY OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS a. Amount Outstanding: ₹ 28.69 Crores as on 31st March, 2021. b. Date of acceptance: On different dates till 02nd February, 2021 as per Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time. c. Total amount accepted: ₹ 28.70 Crores d. Rate of interest:		FIXED DEPOSIT SCHEME (NON-CUMULATIVE SCHEME) <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Period</th> <th rowspan="2">Minimum Amount (in ₹)</th> <th colspan="2">Rates of Interest</th> <th rowspan="2">Periodicity of Interest</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Public, Employees & Shareholders</th> <th></th> </tr> <tr> <td>1 Year</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td rowspan="3">Quarterly</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2 Year and</td> <td>1,00,000/-</td> <td colspan="2">9.50%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3 Years</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </table>		Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Rates of Interest		Periodicity of Interest	Public, Employees & Shareholders		1 Year				Quarterly	2 Year and	1,00,000/-	9.50%		3 Years				# Previous Year figures have been reclassified/regrouped/recast, wherever considered necessary.																								
Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Rates of Interest				Periodicity of Interest																																										
		Public, Employees & Shareholders																																														
1 Year				Quarterly																																												
2 Year and	1,00,000/-	9.50%																																														
3 Years																																																
4. FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY a. Profits of the company, before and after making provision for tax, for the three financial years immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement:		NIDHI VRIDHI SCHEME (CUMULATIVE SCHEME) <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <th rowspan="2">Period</th> <th rowspan="2">Minimum Amount (in ₹)</th> <th colspan="2">Public, Employees & Shareholders</th> <th rowspan="2">Periodicity of Interest</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Maturity value</th> <th>Effective Rate</th> </tr> <tr> <td>1 Year</td> <td>1,00,000/-</td> <td>1,09,844/-</td> <td>9.84%</td> <td rowspan="3">Quarterly</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2 Years</td> <td>1,00,000/-</td> <td>1,20,657/-</td> <td>10.33%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3 Years</td> <td>1,00,000/-</td> <td>1,32,534/-</td> <td>10.84%</td> </tr> </table>		Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Public, Employees & Shareholders		Periodicity of Interest	Maturity value	Effective Rate	1 Year	1,00,000/-	1,09,844/-	9.84%	Quarterly	2 Years	1,00,000/-	1,20,657/-	10.33%	3 Years	1,00,000/-	1,32,534/-	10.84%	For Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited (Vijay Kumar Goel) (Ashok Kumar Goel) (Gaurav Goel) (Gautam Goel) (Sandeep Sharma) (M.P. Mehrotra) (Ashwani Kumar Gupta) (Priya Brat) (Satpal Kumar Arora) (Nandita Chaturvedi)																								
Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Public, Employees & Shareholders				Periodicity of Interest																																										
		Maturity value	Effective Rate																																													
1 Year	1,00,000/-	1,09,844/-	9.84%	Quarterly																																												
2 Years	1,00,000/-	1,20,657/-	10.33%																																													
3 Years	1,00,000/-	1,32,534/-	10.84%																																													
f. Default, if any, in repayment of deposits and payment of interest thereon, if any, including number of depositors, amount and duration of default involved: None g. Any waiver by the depositors, of interest accrued on deposits: Not Applicable.		Place: New Delhi Date: 10.05.2021		Total 480.20 Amount of the Aggregate Deposit actually held on 31.03.2021: 28.69																																												

बड़े एमकैप वाली ज्यादा फर्में

2021 में 13 और फर्में अब तक इस सूची में शामिल हो चुकी हैं, जिस और अदाणी समूह की कंपनियों का है दबदबा

समी मोडक और समीर मुल्गांवकर
मुंबई, 9 मई

इस साल अब तक 1 लाख करोड़ रुपये से ज्यादा बाजार पूंजीकरण की सूची में 13 कंपनियां शामिल हुई हैं। यह ऐसे समय में देखा गया है जब सेंसेक्स इस साल अब तक 3 प्रतिशत से कम चढ़ा। यह रूझान कोविड-19 की दूसरी लहर, उसके बाद लगाए गए लॉकडाउन और आर्थिक गतिविधि प्रभावित होने से भारतीय उद्योग जगत या शेयरधारकों की पूंजी पर पड़ने वाले प्रभाव को दर्शाता है।

वर्ष के शुरू में, 1 लाख करोड़ रुपये से ज्यादा बाजार वैल्यू वाली कंपनियों की संख्या 29 थी। पिछले सप्ताह के अंत में यह संख्या बढ़कर 42 हो गई और जेएसडब्ल्यू स्टील, टाटा स्टील, तथा वेदांत भी इस सूची में शामिल हुई हैं। जिस शेयरों में अच्छी खरीदारी दिलचस्पी की वजह से इन कंपनियों को इस क्लब में शामिल होने में मदद मिली है।

गौतम अदाणी के नेतृत्व वाली चार कंपनियों - अदाणी पोर्ट्स एंड स्पेशल इकोनॉमिक ज़ोन, अदाणी टोटाल गैस, अदाणी एंटरप्राइजेज, और अदाणी ट्रांसमिशन

ने भी इस साल 1 लाख करोड़ रुपये के बाजार पूंजीकरण का आंकड़ा हासिल किया है। अदाणी पोर्ट्स को छोड़कर, इन कंपनियों ने इस साल अपने बाजार पूंजीकरण को दोगुने से ज्यादा किया और 42 कंपनियों की सूची में सबसे ज्यादा चढ़ने वाले शेयरों में शामिल रहें। कोविड-19 की दूसरी लहर से पैदा हुए बिकवाली दबाव के कारण सेंसेक्स में 6 प्रतिशत की गिरावट के बावजूद कोई भी इस साल इस सूची से बाहर नहीं निकली। सेंसेक्स 15 फरवरी के अपने 52,154 अंकों की सर्वाधिक ऊंचाई से भारी गिरावट दर्ज कर चुका है। पिछले साल मार्च में कोविड-19 संबंधित बिकवाली से 1 लाख करोड़ रुपये के क्लब में शामिल कंपनियों की संख्या घटकर महज 18 रह गई थी।

भारत का संयुक्त बाजार पूंजीकरण (बीएसई) पर सूचीबद्ध सभी कंपनियों ने 211 लाख करोड़ रुपये की नई ऊंचाई को छुआ था। बाजार-पूंजीकरण के लिए पिछला ऊंचा स्तर 3 मार्च को 210 लाख करोड़ रुपये का था।

कुछ विश्लेषक इसे गैर-तर्कसंगत उतार-चढ़ाव करार दे रहे हैं, क्योंकि भारत हर दिन 350,000 से 400,000 नए कोविड मामले दर्ज कर रहा है और सक्रिय मामलों पर 17 दिन

में दोगुने हुए हैं। इसके अलावा, लॉकडाउन की घोषणा करने वाले राज्यों की संख्या भी बढ़ रही है और अर्थशास्त्रियों ने वित्त वर्ष 2022 के लिए अपने आर्थिक और आय वृद्धि अनुमानों को फिर से घटा दिया है।

एचएसबीसी में रणनीतिकारों हेराल्ड वैन डेर लिंडे और अमित सचदेवा ने एक रिपोर्ट में कहा है, 'पिछले साल के अनुभव (भारी तेजी के बाद बड़ी गिरावट) को देखते हुए बाजार में बढ़ा अंतर नहीं आया है, और तथ्य यह है कि कंपनियां बेहतर तरीके से तैयार हैं। वैश्विक तरलता अनुकूल बनी हुई है, और बाजार में शायद किसी बड़ी गिरावट को खरीदारी के अवसर के तौर पर देखा जा सकता है। हालांकि मूल्यांकन स्तरों को देखते हुए, कोविड-19 के बिगड़ते हालात, और उसके बाद की स्थिति को नजरअंदाज नहीं किया जाना चाहिए और इससे बाजार में बिकवाली देखी जा सकती है।'

1 लाख करोड़ रुपये से ज्यादा बाजार पूंजीकरण वाली 42 में से सिर्फ 11 कंपनियों ने ही इस साल अपनी शेयर कीमतों में गिरावट दर्ज की है। सिर्फ मारुति सुजुकी और कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक में इस साल 13 प्रतिशत और 11



दूसरी लहर से भारतीय उद्योग की सेहत पर कम प्रभाव				
	बाजार पूंजीकरण (लाख करोड़ रु.)	इस साल अब तक बदलाव (करोड़ रु.)	प्रतिशत	
अदाणी टोटाल	1.44	102,755	249	
अदाणी एंटरप्राइजेज	1.43	90,124	171	
अदाणी ट्रांसमिशन	1.29	81,248	169	
जेएसडब्ल्यू स्टील	1.83	89,389	95	
टाटा स्टील	1.42	67,440	91	
टाटा मोटर्स	1.07	50,629	89	
वेदांत	1.05	45,257	75	
अदाणी पोर्ट्स	1.57	58,561	60	
श्री सीमेंट	1.01	13,911	16	
पावर ग्रिड	1.12	12,974	13	
बजाज ऑटो	1.12	12,151	12	
एसबीआई लाइफ	1.00	9,627	11	
एनटीपीसी	1.02	3,611	4	

स्रोत: ब्लूमबर्ग, आंकड़े: बीएस रिसेर्व ब्यूरो द्वारा संग्रहित

प्रतिशत के साथ दो अंक में गिरावट दर्ज की गई। जेएम फाइनेंशियल इंस्टीट्यूशनल सिम्प्योरिटीज के प्रबंध निदेशक एवं मुख्य रणनीतिकार धनंजय सिन्हा ने कहा, 'कोविड-19 की पहली लहर के विपरीत, भारतीय बाजार मौजूदा अनिश्चितताओं के बाद भी मजबूत बने हुए हैं और वैश्विक बाजारों में गिरावट की रफ्तार नरम रही है। हालांकि बैंक, वाहन, पूंजीगत

वस्तु, और रियल्टी जैसे घरेलू चक्रियता आधारित क्षेत्र ज्यादा प्रभावित हुए हैं। धातु, प्रौद्योगिकी, और फार्मा ने अच्छा प्रदर्शन किया है।' हालांकि स्वास्थ्य संकट के बीच, बाजार में उम्मीदों को मजबूत मार्च तिमाही के नतीजों से समर्थन मिला है। इसके अलावा शानदार जीएसटी संग्रह से भी अर्थव्यवस्था को मदद मिली है। विश्लेषकों ने पिछले महीने के दौरान

कई शेयरों के लिए अपने वित्त वर्ष 2022 के आय अनुमानों को घटाया है। इसके अलावा, अर्थशास्त्री जून तिमाही के लिए भी कमजोर जीडीपी आंकड़े का अनुमान जता रहे हैं। अब बाजार यह उम्मीद लगा रहा है कि कोविड-19 की दूसरी लहर धीरे धीरे थमने लगेगी, आबादी के बड़े हिस्से को टीका लगेगा और जीडीपी वृद्धि फिर से पटरी पर लौटेगी।

बाजार हलचल

काँफी शेयरों का स्वाद बढ़ा

काँफी बागान कंपनियों के शेयरों ने पिछले महीने के दौरान अच्छी तेजी दर्ज की। सीसीएल प्रोडक्ट्स ने 29 प्रतिशत, टाटा काँफी ने 22 प्रतिशत, और हैरिसंस मलयालम ने 14 प्रतिशत तक की वृद्धि दर्ज की है। विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि आपूर्ति किल्लत और दुलाई उद्योग में समस्याओं को वजह से अंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजारों में काँफी कीमतें नई ऊंचाई पर पहुंची हैं। विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि अरेबिका और रोबस्टा काँफी की कीमतों में और तेजी आने की संभावना है। एडलवाइस द्वारा कराए गए एक विश्लेषण से पता चला है कि घरेलू काँफी कंपनियों के शेयरों में उतार-चढ़ाव का अरेबिका काँफी कीमतों के साथ मजबूत संबंध है। *सुंदर सेतुरामन*

मित्सुई-आईएचएच सौदा सुरिर्वियों में

जापानी कंपनी मित्सुई द्वारा मलेशियाई फर्म आईएचएच हेल्थकेयर को प्रस्तावित खरीदारी ने फोर्टिस हेल्थकेयर को सुर्खियों में ला दिया है। पिछले सप्ताह, ब्लूमबर्ग ने रिपोर्ट प्रकाशित की थी कि मित्सुई ने आईएचएच के लिए 11 अरब डॉलर की बोली लगाने के लिए निजी इक्विटी कंपनियों के साथ भागीदारी की है। आईएचएच की सहयोगी नॉर्दन टीके वेंचर 31.17 प्रतिशत हिस्सेदारी के साथ फोर्टिस हेल्थकेयर को प्रवर्तक है। आईएचएच के स्वामित्व में बदलाव से फोर्टिस में ओपन ऑफर को बढ़ावा मिलेगा। घरेलू नियमों के तहत, आईएचएच के नए मालिकों को फोर्टिस के सार्वजनिक शेयरधारकों से 26 प्रतिशत हिस्सेदारी खरीदने की पेशकश करनी होगी। एक विश्लेषक ने कहा, 'कुछ अमीर निवेशकों ने इस उम्मीद से फोर्टिस के शेयरों में पोजीशन बनाई हैं कि मित्सुई-आईएचएच सौदा सफल होने पर इसमें तेजी आएगी।' *समी मोडक*

ग्राहक वृद्धि से उत्साहित एंजल ब्रोकिंग

एंजल ब्रोकिंग का शेयर पिछले महीने में 90 प्रतिशत चढ़ गया था। बाजार कारोबारियों का कहना है कि यह तेजी मार्च तिमाही के दौरान ग्राहकों की संख्या में उम्मीद से बेहतर वृद्धि की वजह से आई। मुंबई स्थित इस ब्रोकर ने मार्च तक के तीन महीनों में करीब 10 लाख नए ग्राहक जोड़े। कंपनी द्वारा यह सर्वाधिक तिमाही वृद्धि और पूर्ववर्ती तिमाही के मुकाबले 87 प्रतिशत वृद्धि थी। एक विश्लेषक ने कहा, 'एंजल ब्रोकिंग द्वारा डिजिटलीकरण पर जोर दिए जाने से उसे अन्य कंपनियों के मुकाबले ज्यादा तेजी से बढ़ने में मदद मिली है।' यदि कंपनी बाजार भागीदारी में लगातार वृद्धि में सफल रहती है तो यह उसके लिए एक बेहद बड़ा सकारात्मक बदलाव होगा। *सुंदर सेतुरामन*

टाटा संस के निवेश की चांदी

पृष्ठ-1 का शेष

समूह की कंपनियों में टाटा संस की हिस्सेदारी का मूल्य हर साल मार्च अंत के आधार पर लिया गया है। ताजा मूल्य इसी 4 मई को कंपनी के बाजार पूंजीकरण पर आधारित है।

टीटीएमएल का प्रदर्शन समूह की कंपनियों में सबसे बेहतर रहा है और पिछले साल मार्च से इसके बाजार पूंजीकरण में 739 फीसदी का इजाफा हुआ है। इसके बाद टाटा एलेक्सी का बाजार पूंजीकरण 586 फीसदी और टाटा मोटर्स का बाजार पूंजीकरण 489 फीसदी बढ़ा है। टाटा कम्युनिकेशंस (467 फीसदी), टाटा स्टील (462 फीसदी) और टाटा पावर (305 फीसदी) की हिस्सेदारी की कीमत भी काफी बढ़ी है।

समूह की कंपनियों में टाटा संस के कुल निवेश का करीब 70 फीसदी टाटा मोटर्स, टाटा स्टील और टाटा पावर में है, लेकिन टाटा संस के कुल बाजार पूंजीकरण में इन कंपनियों का योगदान महज 17 फीसदी है।

इन कंपनियों में टाटा संस का इक्विटी निवेश 41,400 करोड़ रुपये है, जबकि निवेश का मूल्य अब बढ़कर 1.05 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। इन कंपनियों से टाटा संस को लाभांश भी मिलता है और होल्डिंग कंपनी मुख्य रूप से अपनी निवेश गतिविधियों के लिए टीसीएस पर निर्भर है। उदाहरण के तौर पर टाटा मोटर्स ने पांच साल से कोई लाभांश नहीं दिया है और टाटा पावर करीब एक दशक से लाभांश में बढ़ोतरी नहीं की है। टाटा स्टील ने भी 13 साल बाद वित्त वर्ष 2021 में लाभांश बढ़ाया है।

समूह की होल्डिंग कंपनी ने सबसे बड़ा निवेश टाटा मोटर्स में किया है, जिसके बाद टाटा स्टील और टाटा पावर में बड़ा निवेश है। टाटा संस ने टाटा मोटर्स में करीब 22,184 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश किया है, जो समूह की कुल सूचीबद्ध कंपनियों के निवेश का करीब 38 फीसदी है। इसी तरह टाटा स्टील में कंपनी ने अभी तक 13,567 करोड़ रुपये का इक्विटी निवेश किया है। विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि इन कंपनियों में लंबे समय से किए जा रहे निवेश का तगड़ा लाभ तभी मिलेगा, जब ये कंपनियां कई साल तक बेहतर प्रदर्शन करती रहेंगी।



DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

FORM DPT- 1

CIRCULAR IN THE FORM OF ADVERTISEMENT INVITING DEPOSITS

[Pursuant to Section 73 (2)(a) and Section 76 and Rule 4(1) and 4(2) of the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014]

1. GENERAL INFORMATION
a. Name, address, website and other contact details of the Company:
 Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited, Dhampur, District Bijnor (U.P.) - 246761, website: www.dhampur.com, email: investor@dhampur.com, Ph: 011344-220662.
b. Date of incorporation of the Company: 22/05/1933
c. Business carried on by the Company and its subsidiaries with the details of branches or units, if any: The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of Sugar, Industrial Alcohol Generation and Power. The Company's corporate office is at New Delhi and registered office is at Dhampur, Distt. Bijnor, U.P. and Factories are at Dhampur Distt. Bijnor, U.P.; DSM Sugar Asmoli Distt. Sambhal, U.P.; DSM Sugar Mansurpur, Distt. Muzaffarnagar; DSM Sugar Rajpura, Distt. Budaan, U.P.; and DSM Sugar Meerqanj Distt. Bareilly.
 Business carried on by the subsidiaries:-
 The Company has four subsidiaries namely 'Dhampur International PTE Limited, (Singapore), Ehaat Limited, DETS Limited and RMSD Enterprises Private Limited. Businesses:

- Dhampur International PTE Limited - Trading in Commodities and Investments
- Ehaat Limited - Distribution Business of Consumer Products
- DETS Limited - Manufacturing and fabrication of plant and machinery and engineering goods.
- RMSD Enterprises Private Limited (name to be changed to Dhampur Bio Organics Limited) - No business activity till date.

d. Brief particulars of the management of the Company: The Company is managed under the superintendence, control and directions of the Board of Directors, by the Whole Time Chairman, Managing Directors and Whole Time Directors of the Company.

e. Name, address, DIN and occupation of the Directors:

Name	Address	DIN	Occupation
Shri Vijay Kumar Goel	46, Friends Colony, New Delhi, 110065, Delhi, India	00075317	Business
Shri Ashok Kumar Goel	61, Friends Colony, New Delhi, 110065, Delhi, India	00076553	Business
Shri Gaurav Goel	61, Friends Colony, New Delhi, 110065, Delhi, India	00076111	Business
Shri Gautam Goel	19 Nassim Road #01-12 Nassim Park Residences Singapore 258461.	00076326	Business
Shri Ashwani Kumar Gupta	152 Gokhley Marg, Lucknow, 226001, Uttar Pradesh, India	00108678	Chartered Accountant
Shri Mahesh Prasad Mehrotra	C-561, Defence Colony, New Delhi, New Delhi, 110024, Delhi, India	00016768	Chartered Accountant
Shri Priya Brat	E 399 Greater Kailash, Part II, New Delhi, 110048, Delhi, India	00041859	Retired Bank Executive
Shri Sandeep Kumar Sharma	Sugar Mills Compound, Dhampur, 246761, Uttar Pradesh, India	06906510	Service
Smt Nandita Chaturvedi	S-561, Flat No. 8, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi, 110048, Delhi, India	07015079	Consultant
Shri Yashwardhan Poddar	10, Dover Park, Kolkata - 700019, India	00008749	Business
Shri Satpal Kumar Arora	C-1/401, Ram Prastha, Colony, Chandernagar, Ghaziabad - 201011, India	00061420	Professional

f. Management's perception of risk factors: Sugar is a seasonal industry. Raw material i.e Sugarcane price is governed by State Government. Sugar Prices are demand/supply driven based on various external factors like production in the domestic and international market. Central Government is regulating price by fixing Minimum Support Price and also imposing stock holdings in the sugar mills. These measures are maintaining sugar prices in the market.
 Power sale and its tariff is subject to various government policies.
 Chemical Business is subject to various Government Policies, external factors including process, production and demand for the products.
 The Company has derisked itself from cyclicity of Sugar Industry by way of diversification into Power Generation and Distillery Manufacturing. The Financial Position of the Company is healthy and hence do not pose any Financial Risk.

- g. Details of default, including the amount involved, duration of default and present status, in repayment of-**
- Statutory dues: The Company is generally regular in depositing statutory dues with appropriate authorities.
 - Debentures and interest thereon: None
 - Loan from any bank or financial institution and interest thereon: None

2. PARTICULARS OF THE DEPOSIT SCHEME

- Date of passing of Board Resolution:** June 2, 2020
- Date of passing of resolution in the general meeting authorizing the invitation of such deposits:** September 29, 2020
- Type of deposits, i.e., whether Secured or Unsecured:** Unsecured
- Amount which the company can raise by way of deposits as per the Act and the rules made thereunder and the aggregate of deposits actually held on the last day of the immediately preceding financial year and on the date of issue of the Circular or advertisement and amount of deposit proposed to be raised and amount of deposit repayable within the next twelve months:**

₹ In crores	
(i) From Members	
10% of the aggregate of the paid up capital and free reserves	137.20
(ii) Other Deposits	
25% of the aggregate of the paid up capital and free reserves	343.00
Total	480.20
Amount of the Aggregate Deposit actually held on 31.03.2021	28.69

Amount of deposit held on the date of issue of the Circular or advertisement	28.69
Amount of deposit proposed to be raised (including outstanding deposits)	Out of the total limit permissible as mentioned above, the company proposes to raise ₹ 200 Crores as deposits.
Amount of deposit repayable within the next twelve months	4.12

e. Terms of raising of deposits : Duration, rate of interest, mode of payment and repayment

FIXED DEPOSIT SCHEME (NON-CUMULATIVE SCHEME)

Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Rates of Interest		Periodicity of Interest
		Public, Employees & Shareholders		
1 Year				
2 Year and	1,00,000/-	9.50%		Quarterly
3 Years				

NIDHI VRIDHI SCHEME (CUMULATIVE SCHEME)

Period	Minimum Amount (in Rs.)	Public, Employees & Shareholders		Periodicity of Interest
		Maturity value (Amount in ₹)	Effective Rate	
1 Year	1,00,000/-	1,09,844/-	9.84%	Quarterly
2 Years	1,00,000/-	1,20,657/-	10.33%	Quarterly
3 Years	1,00,000/-	1,32,534/-	10.84%	Quarterly

Mode of payment/repayment: By Cheque /RTGS/NEFT/Demand Draft

Premature repayment of deposits will be as per provisions of Companies Act, 2013.

f. Proposed time schedule mentioning the date of opening of the Scheme and the time period for which the circular or advertisement is valid:
Date of Opening of Scheme: 11th May, 2021 and the circular is valid upto the date of the next AGM or six months from 31st March, 2021, whichever is earlier.

g. Reasons or objects of raising the deposits: To meet working capital requirements of the Company.

h. Credit rating obtained:

Name of the Credit Rating Agencies	Credit Analysis & Research Limited
Rating obtained	CARE A; Stable (Single A; outlook : Stable)
Meaning of the rating obtained	Indicates to offer adequate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations and carries low credit risk. Stable outlook indicates expected stability of the credit ratings in the medium term on account of stable credit risk profile of the entity in the medium term.
Date on which rating was obtained	30.09.2020

- Extent of deposit insurance:**
 Name of the Insurance Company, Terms of the insurance coverage, Duration of coverage, Extent of coverage, procedure for claim in case of default etc.: Not Applicable
- Short particulars of the charge created or to be created for securing such deposits, if any:** Not applicable.
- Any financial or other material interest of the directors, promoters or key managerial personnel in such deposits and the effect of such interest in so far as it is different from the interest of other persons :** None

3. DETAILS OF ANY OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

- Amount Outstanding:** ₹ 28.69 Crores as on 31st March, 2021.
- Date of acceptance:** On different dates till 02nd February, 2021 as per Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time.
- Total amount accepted:** ₹ 28.70 Crores
- Rate of interest:**

FIXED DEPOSIT SCHEME (NON-CUMULATIVE SCHEME)

Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Rates of Interest		Periodicity of Interest
		Public, Employees & Shareholders		
1 Year				
2 Year and	1,00,000/-	9.50%		Quarterly
3 Years				

NIDHI VRIDHI SCHEME (CUMULATIVE SCHEME)

Period	Minimum Amount (in ₹)	Public, Employees & Shareholders		Periodicity of Interest
		Maturity value	Effective Rate	
1 Year	1,00,000/-	1,09,844/-	9.84%	Quarterly
2 Years	1,00,000/-	1,20,657/-	10.33%	Quarterly
3 Years	1,00,000/-	1,32,534/-	10.84%	Quarterly

- Total number of depositors:** 273 Depositors.
- Default, if any, in repayment of deposits and payment of interest thereon, if any, including number of depositors, amount and duration of default involved:** None
- Any waiver by the depositors, of interest accrued oil deposits:** Not Applicable.

4. FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY

a. Profits of the company, before and after making provision for tax, for the three financial years immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement:

₹ in crores		
Financial Year Ended	Profit before tax	Profit after tax
31-03-2018	210.69	157.16
31-03-2019	320.96	254.96
31-03-2020	202.99	211.37

b. Dividends declared by the company in respect of the said three financial years; interest coverage ratio for last three years (Cash profit after tax plus interest paid or interest paid)

Financial Year Ended	Dividend declared on Equity Shares (Excl. DDT)		Interest Coverage Ratio
	(%)	(₹ In Crores)	
31-03-2018	30.00%	19.92	2.67
31-03-2019	65.00%	43.16	4.50
31-03-2020	60.00%	39.83	3.47

c. A summary of the financial position of the company as in the three audited balance sheets immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement:

	₹ in crores		
	AS AT 31.03.2018	AS AT 31.03.2019	AS AT 31.03.2020
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
Share Capital	66.45	6 66.45	66.45
Other Equity	949.66	1176.65	1308.63
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	37.16	37.67	-
Non-Current Liabilities	454.21	582.09	478.63
Current Liabilities	1615.12	1964.53	1989.16
Total	3122.60	3827.39	3842.87
ASSETS			
Plant, Property & Equipment	1616.26	1626.68	1642.13
Non - Current Investments	7.12	32.95	27.29
Long Term Loans and advances	8.74	3.57	2.8
Other Non - Current Assets	47.90	28.93	29.37
Current Assets	1442.58	2135.26	2141.28
Total	3122.60	3827.39	3842.87